

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2024

Shri. Chhagan Balu Mhaskar

...Appellant

Vs.

Mrs. Rajani Ramesh Pawar And Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Priyanka Kolekar for the Appellant.

None the Respondents

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 6th May, 2024

P.C.:-

. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 1st July, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)